
(As on 10.7.2025)

Sl. Name Designation & Responsibilities, if any EPABX Extn. Email

1 Prof. Kailasa Rao Malkar Director 200 director@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Prof. Dr. Natraj Kranthi Dean (Academics) 234 natraj.kranthi@spabhopal.ac.in, deanaa@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Prof. Dr. Nikhil Ranjan Mandal Dean (Research & Consultancy) 302 nrmandal@spabhopal.ac.in, deanrc@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Prof. Dr. Vishakha Kawathekar Dean (Student Affairs) 204 vishakhakawathekar@spabhopal.ac.in,  deansa@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Prof. Dr. Rachna Khare Dean (Faculty Welfare) 233 rachnakhare@spabhopal.ac.in, deanfw@spabhopal.ac.in

5 Prof. Dr. Ajay Kumar Vinodia Dean (Planning & Development) 202 ajayvinodia@spabhopal.ac.in, deanpd@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Prof. Dr. Ajay Khare Professor & Head, Department of Conservation 232 ajaykhare@spabhopal.ac.in, hodconservation@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Dr. Sheuli Mitra
Associate Professor & 

Head,Department of Urban & Regional Planning 
305 sheulimitra@spabhopal.ac.in, hodurp@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Dr. Anand Wadwekar Associate Professor & Head, Department of Urban Design 211 wadwekar@spabhopal.ac.in, hodurbandesign@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Dr. Kshama Puntambekar
Associate Professor & 

Head, Department of Environmental Planning
303 kshama@spabhopal.ac.in, hodep@spabhopal.ac.in

5 Dr. Sandeep Arora Associate Professor & Head, Department of Architecture 213 sarora@spabhopal.ac.in, hodarchitecture@spabhopal.ac.in 

6 Dr. Sushil Kumar Solanki
Associate Professor & 

Head, Department of Building Engineering & Management
230 sushil@spabhopal.ac.in, hodbem@spabhopal.ac.in

7 Dr. Sonal Tiwari Associate Professor & Head, Department of Landscape 209 sonal@spabhopal.ac.in, hodlandscape@spabhopal.ac.in

8 Dr. Sukanta Majumdar Associate Professor & Head, Department of Design 220 sukanta@spabhopal.ac.in, hoddesign@spabhopal.ac.in

9 Shri Paulose N. K.
Associate Professor & 

Head, Department of Transport Planning
306 paulosenk@spabhopal.ac.in, hodtplm@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Prof. Dr. Sanjeev Singh
Professor & 

Chairman, Training & Placement and Alumni Cell
201 ssingh@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Prof. Dr. Rachna Khare Professor & Dean (Faculty Welfare) 233 rachnakhare@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Prof. Dr. Ajay Kumar Vinodia Professor &  Dean (Planning & Development) 202 ajayvinodia@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Dr. Sandeep Sankat Associate Professor 213 sandeepsankat@spabhopal.ac.in

5 Dr. Sandeep Arora Associate Professor, HoD 221 sarora@spabhopal.ac.in

6 Dr. Devarshi Chaurasia
Associate Professor & 

Associate Dean (Research & Consultancy))
217 dchaurasia@spabhopal.ac.in

7 Dr. Arvind Kumar Meel Associate Professor & Associate Dean (Maintenance) 215 arvind@spabhopal.ac.in, associatedeanpnd_m@spabhopal.ac.in

8 Dr. Gaurav Singh Assistant Professor 216 gaurav.singh@spabhopal.ac.in

9 Ar. Sanmarga Mitra Assistant Professor 224 smitra@spabhopal.ac.in

10 Dr. Parama Mitra Assistant Professor 227 pmitra@spabhopal.ac.in

11 Dr. Nayana R Singh
Assistant Professor & 

Coordinator, Training, Placement and Alumni Cell
219 nayana@spabhopal.ac.in

12 Dr. Shweta Saxena Assistant Professor 222 shweta@spabhopal.ac.in

13 Ar. Brishbhanlali Raghuwanshi Assistant Professor 228 brishbhanlali@spabhopal.ac.in

14 Dr. Apurv Shrivastava
Assistant Professor & Associate Dean (P&D) DPR and Finance 

Monitoring
212 apurv@spabhopal.ac.in

15 Ar. Ashish Patil Assistant Professor 235 ashish.patil@spabhopal.ac.in

16 Dr. Poonam Khan Assistant Professor & Associate Dean (Student Affairs) 226 poonamkhan@spabhopal.ac.in 

17 Ar. Paritosh Kumar Assistant Professor 223 paritosh@spabhopal.ac.in

18 Ar. Vikram Kohli Assistant Professor - vikram.kohli@spabhopal.ac.in

19 Ar. Tanya Kaur Bedi Assistant Professor - tanyakaurbedi@spabhopal.ac.in

20 Ar. Kiranjith C.S Assistant Professor - kiranjith.cs@spabhopal.ac.in

EPABX No. 0755-2526800

FACULTY TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Director
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Faculty - Department of Architecture
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21 Ar. Vipendra Singh Thakur  Assistant Professor vipendra.thakur@spabhopal.ac.in

22 Ms. Nitika Negi Assistant Professor nitika.negi@spabhopal.ac.in

23 Ar.  Itta Rudra Murthy Assistant Professor rudramurthy.itta@spabhopal.ac.in

24 Mr. Mukul Prasad Assistant Professor mukul.prasad@spabhopal.ac.in

25 Ms. Aparna Sai Dharmavarapu Assistant Professor aparna.dharmavarapu@spabhopal.ac.in

26 Ms. Renuka Mohan Wakharkar Assistant Professor renuka.wakharkar@spabhopal.ac.in

27 Ms. Divya Malakar Assistant Prfoessor
divya.malakar@spabhopal.ac.in

28 Mr. Anurag Aman Kaushal Assistant Professor nuragakaushal@spabhopal.ac.in

29 Mr. Vishnu K. Suresh Assistant Professor vishnu.suresh@spabhopal.ac.in

30 Ms. Ipsita Purohit Assistant Professor (on contract) ipsita.purohit@spabhopal.ac.in

31 Ms. Aditi Rakesh Dwivedi Assistant Professor (on contract) aditi.dwivedi@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Dr. Sushil Kumar Solanki Associate Professor & HoD 230
sushil@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Prof. Ajay Kumar Vinodia Professor 202 ajayvinodia@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Dr. Arvind Kumar Meel Associate Professor 215 arvind@spabhopal.ac.in, associatedeanpnd_m@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Dr. Apurv Shrivastava Assistant Professor 212 apurv@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Prof. Dr. Ajay Khare Professor & HoD 232 ajaykhare@spabhopal.ac.in, hodconservation@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Prof. Dr. Vishakha Kawathekar Professor 204 vishakhakawathekar@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Ar. Ramesh P. Bhole Assistant Professor 205 rameshbhole@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Ar. Shweta Vardia Assistant Professor - shwetavardia@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Dr. Tapas Mitra Associate Professor 210 tapasmitra@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Dr. Sukanta Majumdar Associate Professor & HoD 220 sukanta@spabhopal.ac.in, hoddesign@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Dr. Shanu Sharma Assistant Professor 314 shanusharma@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Dr. Monikuntala Das Assistant Professor (on contract) 318 monikuntala.das@spabhopal.ac.in

5 Shri Aditya Raj Sharma Assistant Professor (on contract) - aditya.sharma@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Dr. Kshama Puntambekar Associate Professor & HoD 303 kshama@spabhopal.ac.in, hodep@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Prof. Dr. Rama Umesh Pandey Professor 304 ramapandey@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Govind M.P. Assistant Professor and Controller of Examinations 308 govind@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Dr. Bade Shomit Dilip Assistant Professor 309 shomit.bade@spabhopal.ac.in

5 Ar. Mrunmayi Wadwekar Assistant Professor (on contract) - mrunmayi@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Ar. Saurabh Popli Associate Professor 225 popli.saurabh@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Dr. Sonal Tiwari Associate Professor & HoD 209 sonal@spabhopal.ac.in, hodlandscape@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Ms. Richa Raje Assistant Professor & Associate Dean (Estate & Security) 206 richa.raje@spabhopal.ac.in

Faculty - Department of Landscape

Faculty  - Department of Building Engineering and Management

Faculty - Department of Conservation

Faculty - Department of Design

Faculty - Department of Environmental Planning
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1 Dr. Paulose N. K. Associate Professor & HoD 306 paulosenk@spabhopal.ac.in, hodtplm@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Dr. Mohit Dev Assistant Professor - mohit.dev@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Dr. Mayank Dubey Assistant Professor - mayank.dubey@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Ms. Purnima Kumari Chowdhury Assistant Professor (On Contract) - purnima.chowdhury@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Dr. Tapas Mitra Associate Professor 210
tapasmitra@spabhopal.ac.in,

2 Dr. Anand Wadwekar Associate Professor & HoD 211 wadwekar@spabhopal.ac.in, hodurbandesign@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Dr. Gayatri Nanda Assistant Professor 218 gayatri.nanda@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Ar. Karna Sengupta Assistant Professor & Coordinator, Computer Centre 214 karnasengupta@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Prof. Dr. Binayak Choudhury Professor 301 binayak@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Prof. Dr. Nikhil Ranjan Mandal Professor & Dean (Research & Consultancy) 302
nrmandal@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Prof. Natraj Kranthi Professor & Dean (Academics) 234
natraj.kranthi@spabhopal.ac.in 

4 Dr. Sheuli Mitra Associate Professor & HoD 305 sheulimitra@spabhopal.ac.in, hodurp@spabhopal.ac.in

5 Dr. Kshama Puntambekar Associate Professor & HoD (EP) 303 kshama@spabhopal.ac.in

6 Ms. Aparna Soni Associate Professor & Senior Hostel Warden 316 aparna.soni@spabhopal.ac.in

7 Shri Paulose N.K. Associate Professor 306 paulosenk@spabhopal.ac.in

8 Dr. Ashfaque Alam Assistant Professor & Associate Dean (Faculty Welfare) 307 ashfaquealam@spabhopal.ac.in

9 Dr. Arti Jaiswal Assistant Professor & Associate Dean (Academics) 431 arti.jaiswal@spabhopal.ac.in

10 Dr. Premjeet Das Gupta Assistant Professor (on lien) 311 premjeet@spabhopal.ac.in

11 Dr. Kakoli Saha Assistant Professor 310 kakolisaha@spabhopal.ac.in 

12 Dr. Gaurav Vaidya Assistant Professor 313 gaurav.vaidya@spabhopal.ac.in, associatedeaneso@spabhopal.ac.in

13 Shri Vibhore Bakshi Assistant Professor 317 vibhore.bakshi@spabhopal.ac.in

14 Dr. Adithya Bandari Assistant Professor adithya.bandari@spabhopal.ac.in

15 Dr. Suchismita Nayak Assistant Professor suchismita.nayak@spabhopal.ac.in

16 Dr. Monika Singh Assistant Professor monika.singh@spabhopal.ac.in

17 Dr. Prerna Mandal Assistant Professor prerna.mandal@spabhopal.ac.in

18 Ms. Pallavi Tiwari Assistant Professor pallavi.tiwari@spabhopal.ac.in

Faculty - Department of Transport Planning

Faculty - Department of Urban Design

Faculty - Department of Urban Regional Planning

mailto:wadwekar@spabhopal.ac.in
mailto:nrmandal@spabhopal.ac.in
mailto:adithya.bandari@spabhopal.ac.in


Sl. Name Designation & Responsibilities, if any EPABX Extn. Email

1 Ms. Aliya Ali Personal Assistant 443 aliya@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Sunil Kumar Jaiswal Hindi Assistant 417 sunil.jaiswal@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Mukesh Kumar Upadhyay Assistant Sports Officer -­ mukesh.sports@spabhopal.ac.in 

2 Shri Sunil Kumar Jaiswal Hindi Assistant 417 sunil.jaiswal@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Tarak Nath Saha Junior Assistant 447 taraknath@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Ms. Pallavi Rana Sports Assistant (Outsourced) - pallvirana9713@gmail.com

1 Shri Kush Shrivastava Accountant 440 kush.shrivastava@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Amit Kumar Bansal Technical Assistant (GIS Lab) amit.bansal@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri R. P. Yadav Section Officer (On deputation) 429 rpyadav@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Kush Shrivastava Accountant 440 kush.shrivastava@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Shubham Gupta Junior Assistant 408 shubham.gupta@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Pradeep Hedaoo Multi Skill Assistant 424 pradeep.hedaoo@spabhopal.ac.in 

2 Shri Divyendu Tripathi Junior Assistant 424 divyendu.tripathi@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Satyam Saxena Junior Superintendent 465 satyam.saxena@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Ms. Swapnil Lowanshi Junior Assistant 415 swapnil@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Shri Shivshakti Vishwakarma Office Assistant (Outsourced) 415 shivshaktivishwakarma58@gmail.com

1 Shri Bodi Surya Pratap Chandra Kishore Technical Officer 457 bspckishore@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Jitendra Kumar Technical Assistant (GIS Lab) 461 jitendra.kumar@spabhopal.ac.in 

5 Ms. Neha Tiwari Technical Assistant 443 neha@spabhopal.ac.in 

3 Ms. Priyanka Kushwaha Office Assistant  (Outsourced) 413 priyanka.kushwaha@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Shri Satish Parmar Survey Lab Assistant (Outsourced) -­ satish.parmar@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Satyam Saxena Junior Superintendent 465 satyam.saxena@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Naveen Bidare Multi Skill Assistant 416 naveen.bidare@spabhopal.ac.in

Deans  & HoD Offices

EPABX No. 0755-2526800

NON-TEACHING STAFF TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Office of Dean (Academic)

Office of Dean (Research) & Office of Rajbhasha 

Office of Dean Office of HoD (Urban Design) 

Office of Dean (Faculty Welfare) 

Office of Dean (Students Affairs) 

Office of Dean (Planning & Development)

Office of HoD (Design) & HoD (EP)

Office of HoD (Conservation) 

Office of HoD (Landscape) & HoD (URP)

Office of HoD (T.P.) 

Office of HoD (Architecture) 

Office of HoD (Building Engineering and Management)
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1 Shri Ankit Chourasia Workshop/Studio Assistant 448 ankit@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Dr. Pramod Dubey Junior Superintendent 404 pramod@spabhopal.ac.in 

2 Shri Jitendra Kumar Technical Assistant (GIS Lab) 461 jitendra.kumar@spabhopal.ac.in 

3 Shri Amit Kumar Bansal Technical Assistant (GIS Lab) 404 amit.bansal@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Abhinav Shrivastava Junior Superintendent 406 abhinavshrivastava@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Amit Kumar Bansal (Graphics Lab) Technical Assistant (GIS Lab) 406 amit.bansal@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Dr. Sushil Kumar Solanki Associate Professor & HoD 230 sushil@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Govind M.P. Assistant Professor and Controller of Examinations 308 govind@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Bodi Surya Pratap Chandra Kishore Technical Officer 457 bspckishore@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Dr. Pramod Dubey Junior Superintendent 404 pramod@spabhopal.ac.in 

5 Shri Amit Kumar Bansal (Graphics Lab) Technical Assistant (GIS Lab) 406 amit.bansal@spabhopal.ac.in

6 Shri Jitendra Kumar Technical Assistant (GIS Lab) 461 jitendra.kumar@spabhopal.ac.in 

7 Shri Satish Parmar Survey Lab Assistant (Outsourced) -­ satish.parmar@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Shaju Varghese Registrar 401 registrar@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Smt. Deepali Bagchi Assistant Registrar 423 deepali@spabhopal.ac.in 

2 Shri Dhan Bahadur Poon Junior Superintendent 412 dhanbahadurpoon@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Dilip Rangare Junior Superintendent 458 dilip.rangare@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Shri Sujeet Kumar Bairagi Junior Assistant 410 sujeet.bairagi@spabhopal.ac.in

5 Shri Gireesh Parsad Sati Junior Assistant (MoE) - gireeshsati@spabhopal.ac.in

Administration Section

Workshops and Labs

Survey Lab 

Registrar 

Administration 

Architecture Workshop 

GIS Lab 

Graphics Lab 

Transport Lab 
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1 Shri Amit Khare Assistant Registrar 422 amitkhare@spabhopal.ac.in 

2 Shri Anand Kishor Singh Section Officer 419 anand@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Vivekanand Singh Multi Skill Assistant 402 vivekanand@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Shri Ramendra Singh Sisodiya Multi Skill Assistant (on deputation) 421 ramendra@spabhopal.ac.in

7 Shri Tarak Nath Saha Junior Assistant (Scholarship) 447 taraknath@spabhopal.ac.in

6 Ms. Swapnil Lowanshi Junior Assistant 421 swapnil@spabhopal.ac.in 

5 Shri Ghanshyam Rai Junior Assistant 421 rpyadav@spabhopal.ac.in

8 Shri Dhruv Singh Mewada Office Assistant (Outsourced) 421 dhruvsisodiya2@gmail.com

1 Smt. Varsha Akhilesh Mishra System Administrator 456 varsha.mishra@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Ram Singh Yadav Technical Assistant 400 ram.yadav@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Kamlesh Chaure Technical Assistant 425 kamlesh.chaure@spabhopal.ac.in 

4 Ms. Neha Tiwari Technical Assistant 443 neha@spabhopal.ac.in 

5 Shri Manish Namdev Lab Attendant 400 manish.namdev@spabhopal.ac.in 

6 Shri Sachin Yadav Technical Assistant 462 sachin.yadav@spabhopal.ac.in 

7 Shri Meharban Singh Lodhi Communication System Operator (CSO) 463 meharban.lodhi@spabhopal.ac.in

8 Shri Chandan Sen Technical Assistant (Oursourced) 462 chandansen633@gmail.com

1 Smt. Vaishali Hedaoo Private Secretary 437 vaishali.hedaoo@spabhopal.ac.in 

2 Ms. Meenu Asha Choudhary Personal Assistant 460 meenu.asha@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Pawan Singh Rathore Estate Cum Security Officer 439 pawan.singh@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Maqsood Alam Ansari Assistant Engineer 450 maqsood@spabhopal.ac.in 

3 Shri Yogendra Joshi Jr. Engineer (Civil) 450 yogendrajoshi@spabhopal.ac.in 

4 Shri Chandra Shekhar Gupta Jr. Engineer (Electrical) 450 chandrashekhargupta@spabhopal.ac.in 

5 Shri Pushpendra Singh Junior Assistant 408 pushpendra.singh@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Shri Manish V. Zokarkar Assistant Registrar (On deputation) 403 manishvzokarkar@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Subhash Kumar Nema Consultant (Internal Audit) 449 internalaudit@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Praveen Jaiswal Section Officer 407 praveenjaiswal@spabhopal.ac.in 

4 Smt. Prerana Jain Accountant 418 preranajain@spabhopal.ac.in 

5 Ms. Ayushi Sahu Junior Assistant 418 ayushi.sahu@spabhopal.ac.in

6 Ms. Shraddha Saxena Junior Assistant 451 shraddha.saxena@spabhopal.ac.in

7 Shri Vinod Malviya Office Assistant  (Outsourced) 409 vinodmalviya034@gmail.com 

8 Shri Mahendra Singh Chouhan Office Assistant  (Outsourced) 409 mschouhan2112@gmail.com

1 श्री धीरेन्द्र पधान  ह िंदी अहधकारी (प्रभारी) 444 dhirendra@spabhopal.ac.in

2 श्री सुनील कुमार जायसवाल  ह िंदी स ायक  417 sunil.jaiswal@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Dr. Jai Ram Yadav Medical Officer 434 jaiyadav@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Smt. Mamta Solanki Nursing Assistant 434 mamtasolanki@spabhopal.ac.in 

3 Smt. Priya Jain Nursing Assistant 434 priyajain@spabhopal.ac.in 

Infirmary 

Finance & Accounts 

ह िंदी हिभाग

Academics, Admission & Examination

Directorate 

Computer Center/ Data Center 

Estate & Maintenance under Dean (P&D) 
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1 Dr. Mukesh Pathak Deputy Librarian 405 mukesh.pathak@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Dhirendra Kumar Padhan Assistant Librarian 444 dhirendra@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Gaurav Kumar Assistant Librarian 459 gaurav.kumar@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Shri Ashok Kumar Mishra Library Assistant ashokmishra@spabhopal.ac.in 

5 Shri Subhash Sharma Library Assistant subhashsharma@spabhopal.ac.in 

6 Ms. Renu Pathak Library Assistant renupathak@spabhopal.ac.in 

7 Shri Viplove Patar Library Assistant viplove.patar@spabhopal.ac.in

8 Shri Shivam Soni Library Trainee shivam.sony@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Reception 433

2 Main Gate 436

3 Infirmary 434

4 Boys Hostel-1 435

5 Boys Hostel-2 446

6 Girls Hostel-1 428

7 Girls Hostel-2 445

8 Guest House / Shri Pratap Rawat 427 prataprawat1403@gmail.com

9 Director Bungalow 500

10 Director Bungalow Gate 501

1 Shri Naveen Bidare Multi Skill Assistant naveen.bidare@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Sista Srinavasa Rao Personal Assistant ssrao@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Shri Tarak Nath Saha Junior Assistant 447 taraknath@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Shri Sujeet Singh Hostel Assistant 435 sujeetsingh@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Smt. Manisha Hostel Assistant 428 manisha@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Smt. Deepali Bagchi Assistant Registrar 423 deepali@spabhopal.ac.in 

2 Shri Lokesh Shrivas Multi Skill Assistant 414 lokesh.shrivas@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Shri Jitendra Billore Junior Assistant 429 jitendra.billore@spabhopal.ac.in 

4 Shri Meharban Singh Lodhi Communication System Operator (CSO) 463 meharban.lodhi@spabhopal.ac.in

5 Shri Bhoomesh Soniya Office Assistant  (Outsourced) 432 bhoomeshdassoniya@gmail.com

1 Shri Shivam Sen Office Assistant (Outsourced) 464 shivamsen36spabhopal@gmail.com

1 Shri Abhinav Shrivastava Junior Superintendent 448

trainingandplacement@spabhopal.ac.in, 

abhinavshrivastava@spabhopal.ac.in

Senior Hostel Warden's Office

416

Reception, Main Gate, Hostels, Guest House, Infirmary, Director's Bungalow etc.

Registrar Office 

Training & Placement Cell & Alumni Cell 

AMRUT Center

426

Library 

Stores & Purchase 
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